
BREAKING NEWS, INNOVATIONS 
FROM THE FIELD





� allen@ruralphilanthropy.net
� https://philanthropyworx.com/

Room 1: Allen Smart
Founder
PhilanthropywoRx



� Bilal.Taylor@nemours.org
� https://www.nemours.org//

Room 2: Bilal Taylor
Senior Program and Policy Analyst
Nemours Children’s Health System



� carrie.carroll@cohprize.wisc.edu
� https://uwphi.pophealth.wisc.edu/

Room 3: Carrie Carroll
RWJF Culture of Health Prize
University of Wisconsin PHI



� ctanner@mphi.org
� https://dashconnect.org/
� https://www.mphi.org/

Room 4: Clare Tanner
Data Across Sectors for Health
Michigan Public Health Institute



� Jeff@wellville.net
� http://www.wellville.net

Room 5: Jeff Doemland
Advisor to Spartanburg, S.C.
Wellville



� jlevi@gwu.edu
� https://accountablehealth.gwu.edu/

Room 6: Jeff Levi
Funders Forum on Accountable Health
Milken Institute School of Public Health
George Washington University



� kminyard@gsu.edu
� https://ghpc.gsu.edu/project/aligning-in-cris

is/

Room 7: Karen Minyard
Aligning in Crisis
Georgia Health Policy Center



� mcdaniel@nlc.org
� https://citiesofopportunity.nlc.org/about-us/

about-cities-of-opportunity/

Room 8: Laura McDaniel
Program Manager for Health 
and Wellness 
National League of Cities



� melissa@buildhealthchallenge.org
� https://buildhealthchallenge.org/

Room 9: Melissa 
Monbouquette
Deputy Director
BUILD Health Challenge



� Quentin.Moore@beaumont.org
� https://www.cjaonline.net/
� https://www.beaumont.org/

Room 10: Quentin Moore
Communities Joined in Action
Beaumont



� Seth.fritsch@weintheworld.org
� https://www.weintheworld.org/

Room 11: Seth Fritsch
Project Manager and Coach
WE in the World



1. Allen Smart
2. Bilal Taylor
3. Carrie Carroll
4. Clare Tanner
5. Jeff Doemland
6. Jeff Levi

7. Karen Minyard
8. Laura McDaniel
9. Melissa 

Monbouquette
10. Quentin Moore
11. Seth Fritsch

Breakout Room Assignments


